RESOLUTION

BUDGET APPROPRIATION - COLONIAL PENNIMAN LLC - \$817

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has been requested to approve the appropriation of funds from Colonial Penniman LLC to the Planning Division's Professional Services Account.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, authorizes the following appropriation to the Planning Division's Professional Services Account:

Revenue:

Miscellaneous

\$<u>817</u>

Expenditure:

Professional Services

\$<u>817</u>

Bruce C. Goods

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISORVOTEICENHOURAYEMCGLENNONAYEJONESAYEKENNEDYAYEGOODSONAYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 24th day of June,

2008.

ColPennmn res